

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11159/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in CMA No.5031/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRNS.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMPAT DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrinmay B., Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed
process fee including that for respondent no. 6. Registry to
verify.

If process fee has been filed, issue fresh notice to the
respondent no. 6. In addition thereto, Dasti service is permitted.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| Court Master